D Series
Single-Phase Central Lighting Inverters
Application
Designed for indoor installation in commercial or industrial applications.
Operation
When normal utility-supplied power is present, the LSN model central lighting inverter
provides load-side line conditioning with "brownout" protection, and charges the system
batteries when required. When utility-supplied power is interrupted, or the voltage varies

Comments Type
FEATURES
Ordering Guide
- - -	 D	 277	 01	 S	 120	N	  B	 20	 02	 U	 RSP
120 (15)
208
240
277
347
S =	10-year Sealed
	 Lead-Calcium
G =	20-year Sealed
	 Lead-Calcium
N =	25-year Nickel-
	 Cadmium
Series
Capacity
Rating
Battery Type
01 = 1.0KVA
02 = 2.0KVA
27 = 2.7KVA
37 = 3.7 KVA
48 = 4.8 KVA
55 = 5.5 KVA
66 = 6.6 KVA
83 = 8.3 KVA
10 = 10.0 KVA
12 = 12.5 KVA (1)
15 = 15.0 KVA (1)
17 = 17.5 KVA (2)
120
240
120/208
120/240 (5)
120/277
277
347
Output
Voltage (3, 4)
(VAC)
15	 30	 50
20	 35	 60
25	 40	 80
Output Circuit
Breaker Ampere
Rating (7)
01 to 20
Output Circuit
Breaker Quantity (6)
Blank = Monitored
U = Unmonitored
Output Circuit Breaker
Supervision
LSN Central
Lighting Inverter
A = 120 VAC
B = 240 VAC
C = 277 VAC
D = 208 VAC
Output Circuit
Breaker Voltage
Rating
Blank = Normally On
N = Normally Off
Output Circuit
Breaker Type
Options
EML	 =	 Email Device
RSP	 =	 Remote Status Panel
SMT	 =	 System Monitoring
		  Terminal
EPO	 =	 Emergency Power Off